01-25-00340 

Pre-Auction Report 

Effective Date: May 9, 2025 

Owner: Alvin G. Nielsen and Judy K. Nielsen, husband and wife 

Tract 1 Legal Description:  

The East Half of the Fractional Northwest Quarter (E½Fr. NW¼) of Section Thirty (30), Township One 
Hundred Fourteen (114) Range Forty-eight (48) West of the 5th P.M., Deuel County, South Dakota 

TRACT 1 EXCEPTIONS: 

1. Real Estate Taxes for 2024 payable in 2025 as shown below, Real Estate Taxes for all
subsequent years, and any Special Assessments hereafter levied. (1st installment due